

Department: EI
 As of: 2018-04-30

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2018 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2018 SUMMARIZED YTD	2018 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2018	Prior Years	2018	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2018 Budget Year	YTD	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2018 BGT PCT	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-458,047.35	1,324.46	-492,228.06	-490,903.60						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-458,047.35	1,324.46	-492,228.06	-490,903.60						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-458,047.35	1,324.46	-492,228.06	-490,903.60						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,167.55	0.00	4,167.55	4,167.55						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,167.55	0.00	4,167.55	4,167.55						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,167.55	0.00	4,167.55	4,167.55						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
6311	Federal Grants	-427,924.00	-427,924.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	78,741.00	-0.00	157,484.00	157,484.00	37%	-270,440.00	37%	37%	33%	
6321	State Grants	-2,643,158.00	-2,643,158.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	640,042.00	0.00	1,329,071.00	1,329,071.00	50%	-1,314,087.00	50%	50%	33%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-900,000.00	-900,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	272,779.00	0.00	629,227.00	629,227.00	30%	-627,220.92	30%	30%	33%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-3,971,082.00	-3,971,082.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	788,045.20	0.00	1,759,334.08	1,759,334.08	44%	-2,211,747.92	44%	44%	33%	
6444	Other Fees	-14,600.00	-14,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,587.50	0.00	13,087.50	13,087.50	90%	-1,512.50	90%	90%	33%	
6400	Charges for Services	-14,600.00	-14,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,587.50	0.00	13,087.50	13,087.50	90%	-1,512.50	90%	90%	33%	
6500	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%	
6700	Other Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%	
6865	Transfer From Other Funds	-340,000.00	-340,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-340,000.00	0%	0%	33%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-340,000.00	-340,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-340,000.00	0%	0%	33%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-4,325,682.00	-4,325,682.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	798,632.70	0.00	1,772,421.58	1,772,421.58	41%	-2,553,260.42	41%	41%	33%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	1,589,558.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	33%	
7113	Professional	0.00	1,044,867.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-78,591.41	0.00	-307,613.47	-307,613.47	0%	737,254.16	29%	29%	33%	
7114	Staff	0.00	20,492.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,256.40	0.00	-12,845.27	-12,845.27	0%	7,647.23	63%	63%	33%	
7115	Wages	0.00	26,183.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,720.34	0.00	-14,399.92	-14,399.92	0%	11,783.87	55%	55%	33%	
7121	Fica	0.00	83,503.13	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,276.31	0.00	-24,543.32	-24,543.32	0%	58,959.81	29%	29%	33%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	90,875.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,241.44	0.00	-28,373.40	-28,373.40	0%	62,501.82	31%	31%	33%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	3,942.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-160.22	0.00	-626.47	-626.47	0%	3,315.53	16%	16%	33%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	1,740.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-251.44	0.00	-1,690.20	-1,690.20	0%	49.80	97%	97%	33%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	12,334.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-966.95	0.00	-3,785.12	-3,785.12	0%	8,549.34	31%	31%	33%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	296,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,961.14	0.00	-104,173.27	-104,173.27	0%	192,626.73	35%	35%	33%	
7132	Dental	0.00	7,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-521.30	0.00	-2,096.74	-2,096.74	0%	5,183.26	29%	29%	33%	
7133	Vision	0.00	1,540.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-260.18	0.00	-1,040.72	-1,040.72	0%	499.28	68%	68%	33%	
7100	Personnel Services	1,589,558.73	1,589,558.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-127,207.13	0.00	-501,187.90	-501,187.90	32%	1,088,370.83	32%	32%	33%	
7200	Supplies	29,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-12.82	0%	0%	33%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	5,000.00	0%	0%	33%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	5,000.00	0%	0%	33%	
7221	Food	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-90.30	0.00	-90.30	-90.30	0%	-90.30	0%	0%	33%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	11,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-600.00	0.00	-1,200.00	-1,200.00	0%	9,800.00	11%	11%	33%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-434.86	-434.86	0%	7,565.14	5%	5%	33%	
7200	Supplies	29,800.00	29,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12.82	-690.30	0.00	-1,725.16	-1,725.16	6%	27,262.02	6%	6%	33%	
7300	Purchased Services	456,958.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,117.55	-2,695.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-2,695.84	0%	0%	33%	
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	106,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,680.18	0.00	-30,236.67	-30,236.67	0%	75,763.33	29%	29%	33%	
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	21,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,765.39	-983.46	-5,847.67	-6,831.13	0%	15,352.33	28%	28%	33%	
7322	Postage	0.00	12,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	12,400.00	0%	0%	33%	
7323	Travel - Mileage Reimbursement	0.00	34,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,770.21	0.00	-9,087.66	-9,087.66	0%	25,712.34	26%	26%	33%	
7328	Staff Development	0.00	19,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-586.75	0.00	219.59	219.59	0%	19,219.59	-1%	-1%	33%	
7331	Insurance	0.00	15,478.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	15,478.00	0%	0%	33%	
7332	Printing	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-341.00	0.00	-341.00	0%	6,000.00	0%	0%	33%	
7334	Rent	0.00	206,480.00	0.00	0.00												

Department: EI
As of: 2018-04-30

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2018 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget			
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	------------------------	--	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2018		Prior Years	2018	Prior Years	2018	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2018 Budget Year	YTD	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2018 BGT PCT	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	ORIGINAL DETAIL														
7500	Capital Expenditures	53,200.00	53,200.00	0.00	0.00	-3,922.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	53,200.00	0%	53,200.00	0%	0%	33%
7900	Charges From County Agents	86,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	86,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,878.67	0.00	-27,514.68	-27,514.68		0%	58,485.32	32%	32%	33%
7900	Charges from County Agents	86,000.00	86,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,878.67	0.00	-27,514.68	-27,514.68	58,485.32	32%	58,485.32	32%	32%	33%
	TOTAL EXPENSES	4,325,682.00	4,325,682.00	0.00	0.00	-6,039.71	-2,708.66	-344,752.90	-1,324.46	-1,284,361.07	-1,285,685.53	3,038,612.27	30%	3,038,612.27	30%	30%	33%